## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 180

### Chapter 180.

Resolve in favor of Drew Plantation.

Drew Plantation, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars to be paid to Drew plantation, in the county of Penobscot, to be used by the duly elected road commissioner, under the instruction of the selectmen, for repairing bridge across the Mattawamkeag river in Drew plantation.

Approved March 18, 1909.

#### Chapter 181.

Resolve in favor of Mary A. Goodwin of Kittery.

Mary A. Goodwin, in favor of. Resolved, that there be paid out of the state treasury to Mary A. Goodwin of Kittery, county of York, a pension of six dollars per month, as the widow of Stephen C. Goodwin, beginning January one, nineteen hundred and nine, to continue during the pleasure of the legislature.

Approved March 18, 1909.

#### Chapter 182.

Resolve in favor of the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Maine School for Feeble Minded, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one hundred thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and one hundred thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten, to provide for a power plant, construction of new buildings, construction of new sewers, water supply, running expenses, salaries and wages at the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Resolved, that any of the appropriation for the year nineteen hundred and nine, remaining unexpended at the end of said year, may be available for the year nineteen hundred and ten.

Approved March 18, 1909.